Microchannel
REMOTE AIR-COOLED CONDENSER
Technical Bulletin: MXCC_007_071521
Products that provide lasting solutions.
Microchannel Remote Air-Cooled Condenser
MICROCHANNEL REMOTE AIR-COOLED CONDENSER
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Krack’s new Microchannel Remote Air-Cooled Condenser

* Beyond the normal limits for single-stage compressor application.
* Beyond the normal limits for single-stage compressor application.
Model Key
Note:
*  K Vspeed Variable Speed BPM (brushless permanent magnet motors) and
panel mounted electronic drive are 208-240/3/60, 380/3/50, 380/3/60, and 460/3/60.
**  De-rate capacity data 10% for 50 Hz applications with all motors except K
(variable speed BPM motors and panel mounted drive) which have no reduction
in capacity for the change in frequency.
* Beyond the normal limits for single-stage compressor application.
* Beyond the normal limits for single-stage compressor application.
Microchannel Remote Air-Cooled Condenser
Applications
MICROCHANNEL REMOTE AIR-COOLED CONDENSER
Specifications subject to change without notice.
3
n    Locate Condensers no closer than their width from wall or other condensers.
Avoid locations near exhaust fans, plumbing vents, flues or chimneys. Reference
the IOM for other considerations for locating condensers.
n    Parallel Condensers should be the same model resulting in the same refrigerant
side pressure drops. Compressor discharge lines should have equal pressure
drops to each condenser.
n    Condenser Refrigerant Charge for Summer conditions are listed on the
Performance Data Table. The additional Winter Flooding charge required is
difficult to predict with fan cycling and is maximized with holdback; however,
the maximum additional refrigerant charge is also listed on the Performance
Data Table for Winter conditions at -20˚ F. The Summer operating and Winter
maximum flooding charge is substantially less than that required for traditional
tube and fin condensers due to the reduced internal volume of the microchannel
coils. Further reduction in flooding charge can be obtained with the “Modular
Winter Reduction” option, by “shutting down” the associated refrigerant circuit
in combination with fan cycling.
n    Receiver Capacity should be sized to store condenser winter charge.
n    Compressor Discharge lines should be sized to minimize pressure drops and
maintain oil return gas velocities. Each connection should be looped to the top
of the condenser.
n    Gravity Liquid Drain Lines should drop from each outlet as low as possible
before headering or running horizontally. Pitch downhill to receiver.
n    Off-Line Coil Sections will have refrigerant pressures corresponding to the
ambient. Check valves or isolating valves should be installed in the liquid line
drains to prevent refrigerant migration and receiver pressure loss.
Microchannel Remote Air-Cooled Condenser
Performance Data
MICROCHANNEL REMOTE AIR-COOLED CONDENSER
Specifications subject to change without notice.
4
MX
MODEL
AIR
FLOW
(CFM)
SOUND
dBA EST
@10 FT
SUMMER
CHARGE
(LBS R-404A)
WINTER
CHARGE
(LBS R-404A)
SHIP
WEIGHT
(LBS)
TOTAL HEAT OF REJECTION (MBH)
R-404A/R-507A R-407A, R-448A / R-449A
TEMP DIFFERENCE TEMP DIFFERENCE
10°F      15°F     20°F      10°F     15°F      20°F
PERFORMANCE DATA
MXE-02 104.5 156.8 209.0 101.8 152.7 203.6 12,600 55 4 12 560
MXE-04 209.0 313.5 418.0 203.6 305.4 407.2 25,200 58 15 26 1,170